EXVEXV
Vaporizing RegulatorsVaporizing Regulators
The AURA EXV provides steady and reliable
heat to vaporize and maintain gas phase of samples for
gas chromatography (GC) analysis in applications such as
hydrogen sulfide (H2S) measurement in natural gas custody
transfer and processing, flare stack emissions monitoring,

9 = 50 watts, T4 rated
EXV █████-01-███4 6 135 7 148 15
Ordering Information
NOTE: If you are unable to find a configuration specific to your application’s needs, call AURA Gas Controls directly at 800.582.2565.
Accessories:
Circuit board repair kit:
EXPRVS07-01-000-000 120V, 77°-180°F
EXPRVS08-01-000-000 120V, 160°-280°F
EXPRVS09-01-000-000 120V, 250°-280°F
EXPRVS0A-01-000-000 240V, 77°-180°F
EXPRVS0B-01-000-000 240V, 160°-280°F
EXPRVS0C-01-000-000 240V, 250°-280°F
Heater repair kit:
EXPRVS11-01-000-000 120VAC/50 Watt
EXPRVS21-01-000-000 120VAC/100 Watt
EXPRVS31-01-000-000 120VAC/150 Watt
EXPRVS41-01-000-000 120VAC/200 Watt
EXPRVS14-01-000-000 240VAC/50 Watt
EXPRVS24-01-000-000 240VAC/100 Watt
EXPRVS34-01-000-000 240VAC/150 Watt
EXPRVS44-01-000-000 240VAC/200 Watt
Thermal cut off replacement kit:
EXPRVSTA-01-000-000, T1 rated
EXPRVSTB-01-000-000, T4 rated
EXPRVSTC-01-000-000, T3 rated
Thermistor replacement kit:
EXPRVSTD-01-000-000
Outlet Port - Digit 7
0 = None (¼” female NPT)
1 = ⅛” ss compression tube fitting
2 = ¼” ss compression tube fitting
3 = ⅜” ss compression tube fitting
M = 6mm compression tube fitting
Voltage/Temperature Range - Digit 8
0 = Steam Regulated
1 = 120V, 77°-180°F (25°C-82°C)
2 = 120V, 160°-280°F (71°C-138°C)†
3 = 120V, 250°-380°F (121°C-193°C)*†
4 = 240V, 77°-180°F (25°C-82°C)
5 = 240V, 160°-280°F (71°C-138°C)†
6 = 240V, 250°-380°F (121°C-193°C)*†
* not available in T3 rating
† not available in T4 rating
Inlet Port - Digits 13-15
000 = None (⅛” female NPT)
M06 = 6mm ss compression tube fitting
TF2 = ⅛” ss compression tube fitting
TF4 = ¼” ss compression tube fitting
TF6 = ⅜” ss compression tube fitting
(Base Inlet)
1501 Harpers Road, Virginia Beach, Virginia 23454
800.582.2565 •  www.AURACONTROLS.com
Manufactured and Assembled in U.S.A • Registered ISO 9001
LE
X
31
79
E
X
V-
I
EXVVaporizing Regulator
Mounting and Installing Information
19
/6
4"
(Orientation may be 180° Opposite)
Grounding Connection,
#10-32 UNF-2B Thread x .280" (7.1mm)
Deep on ø1 1/2" (38.1mm) Bolt Circle
1/8"-27 NPTIN